Dissolution Essentials
info@chrom4.com    ::    www.chrom4.com info@chrom4.com    ::    www.chrom4.com 1
Introduction to Dissolution
Dissolution Essentials - Chrom4: The Dissolution Essential Specialists
Chrom4 fulfills the various needs of the dissolution industry
by carrying a full line of consumables and accessories for
various brands and models of dissolution testing equipment.
Chrom4 provides the highest quality products to the entire

Other vessel sizes available.
We supply dissolution vessels & covers for other dissolution testing (Caleva, Erweka, Pharmatest and Zymark). Please enquire.
Ordering Information - Standards Vessels
Part No. (each) Description OEM Ref
Distek
C4-DKC200K 200 ml Clear Glass Vessel 3100-0095
C4-DKA200K 200 ml Amber Glass Vessel 3100-0095-AMB
C4-DKCSV250 250 ml Clear Glass Vessel, Chinese Pharmacopeia –
C4-DKASV250 250 ml Amber Glass Vessel, Chinese Pharmacopeia –
C4-DKAGLA500 500 ml Clear Glass Vessel 3010-0040
C4-DKAGLA 500 ml Amber Glass Vessel 3010-0040-AMB
C4-DKC900S 1000 ml Clear Glass Vessel, Non Acculign Ring 3010-0093
C4-DKA900 1000 ml Amber Glass Vessel, Non Acculign Ring 3010-0023
C4-DKC900CRS 1000 ml Clear Glass Vessel, with Acculign Ring 3010-0093
C4-DKA900CR 1000 ml Amber Glass Vessel, with Acculign ring 3010-0093-AMB
C4-DK900SPK 1000 ml Clear Glass Vessel, Peak 3010-0550
C4-DKA900PK 1000 ml Amber Glass Vessel, Peak 3010-0550-AMB
C4-DKCT900 1000 ml Clear Glass Vessel, Teflon Coated, with Acculign Ring 3010-0002-T
C4-DKCP900 1000 ml Clear Glass Vessel, Premier 3010-0096
C4-DKAP900 1000 ml Amber Glass Vessel, Premier 3010-0096-AMB
C4-DKCTP900 1000 ml Clear Glass Vessel, Premier, Teflon Coated 3010-0096-T
C4-DKPLA900 1000 ml Clear Plastic Vessel 3350-0095
C4-DKA900P 1000 ml Amber Plastic Vessel 3350-0095-AMB
C4-DKGLA02K 2000 ml Clear Glass Vessel, with Acculign Ring 3010-0285
C4-DKAGLA02K 2000 ml Amber Glass Vessel, with Acculign Ring 3010-0327-AMB
C4-DKGLA2PK 2000 ml Clear Glass Vessel, Peak –
C4-DKAGLA2PK 2000 ml Amber Glass Vessel, Peak –
C4-DKGLA04K 4000 ml Clear Glass Vessel with Acculign Ring 3010-0286
C4-DKAGLA04K 4000 ml Amber Glass Vessel with Acculign Ring 3010-0286-AMB
C4-DKGLA4PK 4000 ml Clear Glass Vessel, Peak –
C4-DKAGLA4PK 4000 ml Amber Glass Vessel, Peak –
C4-DKPCR (Acculign Ring) Plastic Centering Ring 3350-0096
C4-DKVSCLIP Vessel Hold Down Clip (for 6300 and 2100 Series) 2821-0257
C4-DKPCR C4-DKVSCLIP
C4-DKC200K C4-DKAGLA500
C4-DKA900
C4-DKA900CR
C4-DKC900S
C4-DK900SPK
C4-DKA900PC4-DKPLA900 C4-DKGLA02K
Dissolution Essentials
4 info@chrom4.com    ::    www.chrom4.com
Ordering Information - Standard Vessels (continued)
Part No. (each) Description OEM Ref
Sotax
C4-STCSV250 250 ml mini Chinese Clear Glass Vessel 9650
C4-ASTCSV250 250 ml mini Chinese Amber Glass Vessel 9650-2
C4-SXC900S 1000 ml Clear Glass Vessel 2503
C4-STA900PK 1000 ml Amber Glass Vessel 2503-2
Part No. (each) Description OEM Ref
Hanson
C4-HAGLA150R 150 ml Clear Glass Vessel 72-600-573
C4-HAAGLA150R 150 ml Amber Glass Vessel 72-600-583
C4-HAGLA150F 150 ml Clear Glass Vessel, Flat Bottom 74-105-152
C4-HAAGLA150F 150 ml Amber Glass Vessel, Flat Bottom 74-105-162
C4-HRCSV250 250 ml Clear Glass, Chinese Pharmacopeia 74-105-280
C4-HAACSV250 250 ml Amber Glass, Chinese Pharmacopeia 74-105-281
C4-HAGLA500 500 ml Clear Glass Vessel –
C4-HAAGLA500 500 ml, Amber Glass Vessel –
C4-HAC900S 1000 ml Clear Glass Vessel, USP, Precision 72-600-510
C4-HAA900S 1000 ml Amber Glass Vessel, USP, Precision 72-600-556
C4-HAC900P 1000 ml Plastic Clear Vessel, USP, Precision 91-030-003
C4-HAA900P 1000 ml Plastic Amber Vessel, USP, Precision, 91-030-004
C4-HAC900PK 1000 ml Clear Glass Vessel, Peak, USP, Precision 95-590-047
C4-HAA900PK 1000 ml Amber Glass Vessel, Peak, USP, Precision 95-590-048
C4-HAC200 2000 ml Clear Glass Vessel, USP, Precision 72-600-509
C4-HAAGLA02K 2000 ml Amber Glass Vessel, USP, Precision 72-600-580
C4-HRGLA2PK 2000 ml Clear Glass Vessel, Peak –
C4-HAAGLA2PK 2000 ml Amber Glass Vessel, Peak –
Other vessel sizes available.
We supply dissolution vessels & covers for other dissolution testing (Caleva, Erweka, Pharmatest and Zymark). Please enquire.
C4-HRCNTRNG Vessel Centering Ring (1 & 2 L Vessels) 73-100-550
C4-HAC900SC4-HAA900S

C4-VKGLA2PK 2000 ml, EaseAlign, Clear Glass Vessel, Peak 12-5510
C4-VKAGLA2PK 2000 ml, EaseAlign, Amber Glass Vessel, Peak –
Ordering Information - Standard Vessels (continued)
C4-VKC900CRS C4-VKC900S
C4-VKCA900S C4-VKC900SPK
C4-VKTC900PK C4-VKCA900CRSPK
Dissolution Essentials
6 info@chrom4.com    ::    www.chrom4.com
Part No. (each) Description OEM Ref
Agilent (Varian/Vankel)
C4-TAGLA100 100 ml TruAlign, Clear Glass Vessel 12-5145
C4-VKAGLA100-TA 100 ml TruAlign, Amber Glass Vessel 12-5146
C4-VKGLA200F-TA 200 ml TruAlign, Clear Glass Vessel, Flat Bottom 12-5170
C4-VKAGLA200F-TA 200 ml TruAlign, Amber Glass Vessel, Flat Bottom –
C4-VKGLA200-TA 200 ml TruAlign, Clear Glass Vessel 12-5147
C4-VKAGLA200-TA 200 ml TruAlign, Amber Glass Vessel –
C4-TACSV250 250 ml TruAlign, Clear Glass Vessel, Chinese Pharmacopeia 12-1452
C4-ATACSV250 250 ml TruAlign, Amber Glass Vessel, Chinese Pharmacopeia –
C4-VKCT900 1000 ml TruAlign, Clear Glass Vessel 12-5149
C4-VKA900 1000 ml TruAlign, Amber Glass Vessel 12-5152
C4-TAC900PK 1000 ml TruAlign, Clear Glass Vessel, Peak 12-5153
C4-VKTA900PK 1000 ml TruAlign, Amber Glass Vessel, Peak
C4-TAGLA02K 2000 ml TruAlign, Clear Glass Vessel 12-5157
C4-VKATAGLA02K 2000 ml TruAlign, Amber Glass Vessel 12-5158
C4-TAGLA2PK 2000 ml TruAlign, Clear Glass Vessel, Peak 12-5129
C4-ATAGLA2PK 2000 ml TruAlign, Amber Glass Vessel, Peak –
C4-VKEZLBKT Vessel Centering Bracket, 6 Replaceable Pins 12-6050
C4-VKEZLKIT Vessel Centering Bracket Repair Kit (Set of 12 pins) –

Dissolution Essentials
info@chrom4.com    ::    www.chrom4.com info@chrom4.com    ::    www.chrom4.com 9
Ordering Information - Baskets
Part No. (each) Description OEM Ref
Distek
C4-DKBSK010 10 Mesh Stainless Steel Basket 2821-0160
C4-DKGBSK010 10 Mesh Stainless Steel Basket, Gold coated 2821-0160 G
C4-DKCBSK010 10 Mesh Stainless Steel Basket, Evolution Series 2800-0041
C4-DKBSK020 20 Mesh Stainless Steel Basket 2821-0159
C4-DKGBSK020 20 Mesh Stainless Steel Basket, Gold coated 2821-0159 G
C4-DKCBSK020 20 Mesh Stainless Steel Basket, Evolution Series 2800-0042
C4-DKBSK040 40 Mesh Stainless Steel Basket 2821-0072
C4-DKGBSK040 40 Mesh Stainless Steel Basket, Gold coated 2821-0072 G
C4-DKBSK040ES 40 Mesh Stainless Steel Basket, Evolution Series 2800-0032
C4-DKBSKPT40 40 Mesh PTFE Coated Basket –
C4-DKCBSK150 150 Mesh Stainless Steel Basket, Evolution Series –
C4-DKCBSKSUP Suppository Basket, Plastic 3250-0445
Part No. (each) Description OEM Ref
Hanson
C4-HRBSK010 10 Mesh Stainless Steel Basket 65-220-010

Dissolution Essentials
10 info@chrom4.com    ::    www.chrom4.com
Ordering Information - Baskets (continued)
Part No. (each) Description OEM Ref
Agilent (Varian/Vankel)
C4-VKBSK010 10 Mesh Stainless Steel Basket 12-2125
C4-VKBSK020 20 Mesh Stainless Steel Basket 12-2120
C4-VKBSK040 40 Mesh Stainless Steel Basket 12-2100
C4-VKBSK040-G 40 Mesh Stainless Steel Basket, Gold coated 12-2105
C4-VKBSKPL040 40 Mesh Precision Length Stainless Steel Basket –
C4-VKBSKPT40 40 Mesh PTFE Coated Basket 12-2110
C4-VKBSK100 100 Mesh Stainless Steel Basket 12-2154
C4-VKBSK150 50x150 Mesh Stainless Steel Basket 12-2152
C4-VKBSKSUP Suppository Basket, Plastic 12-2130
Part No. (each) Description OEM Ref
Sotax
PSBSK010-SX 10 Mesh Stainless Steel Basket –
PSBSK010-SXG 10 Mesh Stainless Steel Basket, Gold coated –
PSBSK020-SX 20 Mesh Stainless Steel Basket 9353
PSBSK040-SX 40 Mesh Stainless Steel Basket 2830
PSKSB040-SXG 40 Mesh Stainless Steel Basket, Gold coated –
PSBSK150-SX 150 Mesh Stainless Steel Basket –
PSBSKSUP-SX Suppository Basket, Plastic –
C4-VKSTABSK10 Stationary Basket Assembly with Basket Shaft
and 10 Mesh Basket 12-2061
C4-VKSTABSK20 Stationary Basket Assembly with Basket Shaft
and 20 Mesh Basket 12-2060
C4-VKSTABSK40 Stationary Basket Assembly with Basket Shaft and 40 Mesh
Basket 12-2063
Other basket and basket shaft sizes and styles available. Paddles are also available in different sizes and PTFE
coated or molded PTFE. Please enquire.
Other basket and basket shaft sizes and styles available. Paddles are also available in different sizes and PTFE
coated or molded PTFE. Please enquire.
C4-VKBSK010
C4-VKBSK100
C4-VKBSK020
C4-VKBSKPT40
C4-VKBSK040
C4-VKBSKSUP
PSBSK010-SX PSBSK020-SX
PSBSK040-SX PSBSKSUP-SX
Ordering Information - Dissolution Baskets Storage
Dissolution Basket Storage
Part No. (each) Description OEM Ref
C4-SDBH-12 Stackable Dissolution Basket Holder, 12 Position –
Prolong the life of baskets and save money
To ensure they meet USP requirements, it is essential that for
all tests, baskets are not bent or deformed. The chances of
accidentally damaging baskets can be significantly reduced with
the use of a good quality basket holder, such
as C4-SDBH-12.
Key Benefits:
• ����Compatible with all popular basket types (Caleva,
Distek,Erweka, Hanson, Pharmatest, Sotax, VanKel,
Zymark)
• O-rings ensure baskets are held firmly to the holder
• Stores up to 12 baskets
• �Fully stackable, letting you transport many baskets at a
time
• �Low cost, it pays for itself by preventing damage to just
one basket!
Dissolution Essentials
info@chrom4.com    ::    www.chrom4.com info@chrom4.com    ::    www.chrom4.com 11
Ordering Information - Basket Shafts
Part No. (each) Description OEM Ref
Distek
C4-DKBSPOS 16.5” (420mm) O-Ring Style Basket Shaft 2821-0074
C4-DKBSSCS 16.5” (420mm) Spring Clip Style Basket Shaft –
C4-BSDRNG-19 19” (480mm) O-Ring Style Basket Shaft 2821-0097
Part No. (each) Description OEM Ref
Hanson
C4-VKBSSCS 15” (380mm) Spring Clip Style Basket Shaft 65-237-000
C4-VKBSKSHT-21 21” (530mm) Spring Clip Style Basket Shaft, 2L 65-260-000
Part No. (each) Description OEM Ref
Sotax
C4-SXBSKSH Clip Style Basket shaft 7558
C4-SXBSHUB-SA Clip Style Basket hub with sample opening 5301
Part No. (each) Description OEM Ref
Agilent (Varian/Vankel)
C4-VKBSSCSV 14.5” (330mm) Spring Clip Style Basket Shaft 12-2073
C4-VKBSSCS 15” (380mm) Spring Clip Style Basket Shaft 12-2070
C4-VKBSKSHT-15G 15” (380mm) Gold plated lower 6”, Spring Clip Style
Basket Shaft 12-2085
C4-VKBSKSHT-15C 15” (380mm) Spring Clip Style Conical Basket Shaft 12-2075
C4-VKBSCPOS 15” (380mm) O-Ring Style Conical Basket Shaft 12-2050
C4-VKBSKSHT-19 19” (480mm) Spring Clip Style Basket Shaft 12-2080
C4-VKBSKSHT-19G 19” (480mm) Gold plated lower 6”, Spring Clip Style
Basket Shaft 12-2086
C4-VKBSKSHT-19C 19” (480mm) Clip style Conical Basket Shaft 12-2081
C4-VKBSKSHT-19CO 19” (480mm) O-Ring style Conical Basket Shaft –
C4-VKBSKSHT-24 24” (610mm) Clip style Basket Shaft 12-2095
C4-DKDS 16.5” (420mm) Detachable Shaft 2800-0165
C4-DKBSKHUB Basket Adaptor, O-Ring Style 2851-1052
C4-DKBAES Basket Adaptor, Evolution Series Only 3200-0038
C4-DKBCES Basket Clip, Evolution Series Only 3100-0017
Baskets Shafts
C4-VKBSKSHT-15C,
C4-VKBSKSHT-19C
C4-VKBSKSHT-19CO
C4-VKBSSCSV, C4-VKBSSCS,
C4-VKBSKSHT-19, C4-VKBSKSHT-24
C4-DKDS
C4-DKBSKHUB
C4-VKBSSCS
C4-SXBSKSH
C4-SXBSHUB-SA
All basket shafts are laser
marked with a unique serial
number for easy identification
Dissolution Essentials
12 info@chrom4.com    ::    www.chrom4.com
Part No. (each) Description OEM Ref
Agilent (Varian/VanKel)
C4-EPD013 14.5” (370mm) Electropolished Paddle 316 S.S.
for 7025/7030 series 12-1035
C4-VKPDSE 15” (380mm) Electropolished Paddle 316 S.S.
for 7000/7010 series 12-1030
C4-VKEPD019-01 19” (485mm) Electropolished Paddle 316 S.S.
for 7000/7010/705/708/709-DS series 12-1040
C4-VKEPD024 24”(610mm) Electropolished Paddle 316 S.S.
for 7000/7010/705/708/709-DS series 12-1318
C4-VKNPD013 14.5” (370mm) PTFE Coated Paddle 316 S.S.
for 7025/7030 series 12-1005
C4-VKNPD0151 15” (380mm) PTFE Coated Paddle 316 S.S.
for 7000/7010 series 12-1000
C4-VKNPD019 19” (485mm) PTFE Coated Paddle 316 S.S.
for 7000/7010/705/708/709-DS series 12-1010
Part No. (each) Description OEM Ref
Sotax
C4-SXPDSS Electropolished Paddle 316 S.S. 7525

Dissolution Essentials
14 info@chrom4.com    ::    www.chrom4.com
Ordering Information - Sampling Cannula Filters
Distek tablet dissolution baths
utilise a narrow sample probe
that incorporates a small filter
disc at the top. As these small
filters can become blocked,
an external filter at the end
of the sample probe may be
used instead of, or in addition
to the filter disc.
Part No. (each) Description Qty OEM Ref
Distek
C4-DKFD010 10µm Filter Discs, UHMW Polyethylene 1000 5720-0203
C4-DKFD045 45µm Filter Discs, UHMW Polyethylene 1000 5720-0275
C4-DKFIL070 70µm Filter Discs, UHMW Polyethylene 1000 –
C4-DKFIL090 90µm Filter Discs, UHMW Polyethylene 1000 –
C4-DKFIL01S-100
C4-DKFIL01S
1µm Cannula Filters, 1/16” (1.6mm) ID, UHMW
Polyethylene

Dissolution Essentials
info@chrom4.com    ::    www.chrom4.com info@chrom4.com    ::    www.chrom4.com 15
Ordering Information - Sampling Cannula Filters
Ordering Information - Sampling Cannula Filters
Hanson Research dissolution
baths normally use cannula
style filters. The Hanson/
Waters Dissolution/HPLC
Interface uses a narrow bore
(1/16” ID) filter instead of
the normal cannula diameter.
Both types are supplied, as
listed below.
Sotax dissolution baths use
a closed design. For manual
and automatic sampling it
is necessary to mount the
sampling cannula through the
drive head of the bath. This
allows the use of cannula
filters.
Part No. (each) Description Qty OEM Ref
Hanson
C4-HAFIL001-100
C4-HAFIL001-1000 1µm Cannula Filters, UHMW Polyethylene
100 27-101-087
1000 27-101-097
C4-LGFIL004-100
C4-LGFIL004 4µm Cannula Filters, UHMW Polyethylene
100 27-101-088
1000 27-101-098
C4-HAFIL010-100
C4-HAFIL010 10µm Cannula Filters, UHMW Polyethylene
100 27-101-074
1000 27-101-091
C4-HAFIL020-100
C4-HAFIL020 20µm Cannula Filters, UHMW Polyethylene
100 –
1000 –
C4-HAFIL035-100
C4-HAFIL035 35µm Cannula Filters, UHMW Polyethylene
100 27-101-085
1000 27-101-095
C4-HAFIL045-100
C4-HAFIL045 45µm Cannula Filters, UHMW Polyethylene
100 27-101-089
1000 –
C4-HAFIL070-100
C4-HAFIL70 70µm Cannula Filters, UHMW Polyethylene
100 27-101-082
1000 27-101-092
Part No. (each) Description Qty OEM Ref
Sotax

Dissolution Essentials
16 info@chrom4.com    ::    www.chrom4.com
Ordering Information - Sampling Cannula Filters
Agilent baths normally use
either cannula style filters or
filter tips. The filter tips fit on
the end of larger diameter
sample probes
Part No. (each) Description Qty OEM Ref
Agilent (Varian/Vankel)
C4-VKFIL001-100
C4-VKFIL001 1µm Cannula Filters, UHMW Polyethylene
100 –
1000 –
C4-VKFIL004-100
C4-VKFIL004 4µm Cannula Filters, UHMW Polyethylene
100 –
1000 –
C4-VKFIL001DF-100
C4-VKFIL001DF
1µm Direct Fit Cannula Filters (no Tygon Tubing
needed), UHMW Polyethylene
100 –
1000 –
C4-VKFIL004DF-100
C4-VKFIL004DF
4µm Direct Fit Cannula Filters (no Tygon Tubing
needed), UHMW Polyethylene
100 –
1000 –
C4-VLFIL010-100
C4-VKFIL010 10µm Cannula Filters, UHMW Polyethylene
100
17-4000
1000
C4-VKFIL010DF-100
C4-VKFIL010DF
10µm Direct Fit Cannula Filters (no Tygon tubing
needed), UHMW Polyethylene
100 –
1000 –
C4-VKFIL020DF-100
C4-VKFIL020 20µm Cannula Filters, UHMW Polyethylene
100 –
1000 –
C4-VKFIL035DF-100
C4-VKFIL035 35µm Cannula Filters, UHMW Polyethylene
100
17-4010
1000
C4-VKFIL035-100
C4-VKFIL035
35µm Direct Fit Cannula Filters (no Tygon tubing
needed), UHMW Polyethylene
100 –
1000 –
C4-VKFIL045DF-100
C4-VKFIL045 45µm Cannula Filters, UHMW Polyethylene
100 –
1000 –
C4-VKFIL070-100
C4-VKFIL070 70µm Cannula Filters, UHMW Polyethylene
100
17-4020
1000
C4-VKFIL070-100
C4-VKFIL070
70µm Direct Fit Cannula Filters (no Tygon tubing
needed), UHMW Polyethylene
100 –
1000 –
C4-VKFILTIP02 2µm Filter Tips 1000 17-4100
C4-VKFILTIP05 5µm Filter Tips 1000 17-4110

C4-SXCANSTP Adjustable Cannula Stopper –
C4-SXCANSTPV Validation Stopper (two holes for manual and auto cannulae) –
Ordering Information - Compatible Sampling Cannula
C4-SXSR9HSC
C4-PRBFSR-5SC4-SXSRCANFH
C4-SXSRCANNFH
C4-SXCANLA
C4-SXCANST5
C4-SXCANSTS
C4-SXCANSTP
Ordering Information - Sampling Cannula
Part No. (each) Description OEM Ref
Distek
C4-DKCAN500 500ml Sampling Probe 2910-0500
C4-DKSSP900 900ml Sampling Probe 2910-0900
C4-DKCAN01K 1000ml Sampling Probe 2910-1000
C4-DK16CAN5PK 500ml PEEK Sampling Probe, 1/16” (1.6mm) OD –
C4-DKCAN9PK-8 900ml PEEK Sampling Probe, 1/8” (3.2mm) OD –
C4-DKCANRET Return Probe 2910-0001
C4-DKCAN-STP-065-53 Distek/Hanson 1/16” (1.6mm) Self-Tightening Cannula
Stopper for Distek Covers     –
C4-DKFILASY Inline Filter Housing Assembly for Distek Style Filters  –
C4-LE87-6 Male Luer to Female Luer, Thread Style Elbow 5720-9074
C4-6SFTLL Female Luer Lug Style with 5/16” Hex to 1/4-28 UNF Thread 5720-9059
C4-SMTLL-6 Male Luer Integral Lock Ring to 1/4-28 UNF Thread 5720-9060 C4-DKCAN500
C4-DKSSP900
C4-DKCAN01K
C4-DKCANRET C4-DKCAN-STP-065-53 C4-DKFILASY C4-LE87-6 C4-6SFTLL C4-SMTLL-6
Dissolution Essentials
18 info@chrom4.com    ::    www.chrom4.com
Ordering Information - Compatible Sampling Cannula
C4-HACANSTP-065-53 Distek/Hanson 1/16” (1.6mm) Self-Tightening Cannula Stop-
per for Distek Covers –
C4-VKCANSTP-31-125 Hanson 1/8” (3.2mm) OD Self-Tightening Cannula Stopper
for VanKel Covers –
C4-DKCANSTP125 Hanson 1/8” (3.2mm) OD Self-Tightening Cannula Stopper
for Distek Covers –
C4-HRTUMSCR Adjustable Cannula Stopper (for use with all 15” (380mm)
cannulae) –
Part No. (each) Description OEM Ref
Hanson
C4-HACANPT 4.75”(120mm) Bent Stainless Steel Cannula with Luer
Adapter and Permanent Tip –
C4-HRCAN775 7.75”(195mm) Bent Stainless Steel Cannula with Luer
Adapter and Permanent Tip –
C4-HRCAN015 15” (380mm) Bent Stainless Steel Cannula, 1/8” (3.2mm)
OD, 0.085” (2.2mm) ID 72-300-304
C4-HACAN 4.75” (120mm) Bent Stainless Steel Cannula with Luer
Adapter, for 900ml Manual Sampling, 1/8” (3.2mm) OD 95-590-002
C4-HACAN775 7.75” (195mm) Bent Stainless Steel Cannula with Luer
Adapter, for 500ml Manual Sampling, 1/8” (3.2mm) OD 95-590-001
C4-SHCAN015 15” (380mm) Bent Stainless Steel Cannula with Luer
Adapter, Through Head Mount, 1/8” (3.2mm) OD 95-590-003
C4-SHCANS15 15” (380mm) Straight Stainless Steel Cannula with Luer
Adapter, Through Head Mount, 1/8” (3.2mm) OD –
C4-HACANPEEK 4.75” (120mm) Bent PEEK Cannula with Luer Adapter,
for 900ml Manual Sampling, 1/8” (3.2mm) OD 95-590-005
C4-PHCAN775 7.75” (195mm) Bent PEEK Cannula with Luer Adapter,
for 500ml Manual Sam- pling, 1/8” (3.2mm) OD 95-590-004
C4-PHCAN015 15” (380mm) Bent PEEK Cannula with Luer Adapter,
Through Head Mount, 1/8” (3.2mm) OD 95-590-006
C4-PHCANS15 15” (380mm) Straight PEEK Cannula with Luer Adapter,
1/8” (3.2mm) OD –
C4-HRTUMSCR
C4-HACANSTP-065-53
C4-VKCANSTP-31-125
C4-HACANSTP-065-53
C4-HACANPT
C4-HRCAN775
C4-HRCAN015
C4-HACANPEEK
C4-PHCAN775
C4-PHCAN015
C4-PHCANS15
C4-HACAN
C4-HACAN775
C4-SHCAN015
C4-SHCANS15
Dissolution Essentials
info@chrom4.com    ::    www.chrom4.com info@chrom4.com    ::    www.chrom4.com 19
Ordering Information - Compatible Sampling Cannula
Part No. (each) Description OEM Ref
Agilent (Varian/Vankel)
C4-VKCAN 4.75” (120mm) bent S.S. cannula with luer adapter,
for 900ml sampling, 0.083” (2.1mm) OD 12-3200
C4-VKCAN775 7.75” (195mm) bent S.S. cannula with luer adapter,
for 500ml sampling, 0.083” (2.1mm) OD 12-3210
C4-VKCA8475 4.75” (120mm) bent S.S. cannula with luer adapter,
for 900ml sampling, 1/8” (3.2mm) OD –
C4-VKCA8775 7.75” (195mm) bent S.S. cannula with luer adapter,
for 500ml sampling, 1/8” (3.2mm) OD –
C4-VKCA8015 15” (380mm) bent S.S. cannula with luer adapter,
through head mount, 1/8” (3.2mm) OD –
C4-VKCA8475P 4.75” (120mm) bent PEEK cannula with luer adapter,
for 900ml sampling, 1/8” (3.2mm) OD –
C4-PVCA8775 7.75” (195mm) bent PEEK cannula with luer adapter,
for 500ml sampling, 1/8” (3.2mm) OD –
C4-PVCA8015 15” (380mm) bent PEEK cannula with luer adapter,
through head mount, 1/8” (3.2mm) OD –
C4-VKCANSTP-31-078 VanKel Standard Self-Tightening Cannula Stopper
for VanKel Covers   –
C4-VKCANSTP-31-125 VanKel 1/8” (3.2mm) OD Self-Tightening Cannula
Stopper for VanKel Covers –
C4-CANRET25 2.5” (65mm) Autosampling Return Cannula 17-3320
C4-VKCANAS 4.5” (115mm) Autosampling Cannula 17-3300
C4-CAN500-60 6.5” (165mm) Autosampling Cannula 17-3305

Dissolution Essentials
20 info@chrom4.com    ::    www.chrom4.com
Ordering Information - Sinkers
Ordering Information - Paddle Holder
Sinkers, Basket Shafts and Vessel Stands
Basket Shafts/Paddle Holders
Part No. (each) Description OEM Ref
Agilent (Varian/Vankel)
C4-VKPCS 3 Prong Capsule Sinker, Plastic 12-3050
C4-VKBSK-JP Japanese Pharmacopeia Basket Sinker 12-3070
Sotax
C4-SXSSCS-4 4 Spring Style Capsule Sinker, 316 SS 8280
C4-SXSSCS-5 5 Spring Style Capsule Sinker, 316 SS 7346
C4-SXSSCS-6 6 Spring Style Capsule Sinker, 316 SS 8283
C4-SXSSCS-7 7 Spring Style Capsule Sinker, 316 SS 6881
C4-SXSSCS-10 10 Spring Style Capsule Sinker, 316 SS 7349
C4-SXORS O-Ring Sinker, 316 SS 8399
Part No. (each) Description
C4-PDLHLD-12 12 Piece Dissolution Paddle Holder
CHROM4 offers the most extensive selection of tablet and